
 

27542 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 27542 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH EARTHWORX, LLC 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-09-007-101, GIS 
INVENTORY OF ANNEXED AREAS OF CHATTANOOGA, IN 
THE AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 16/100 DOLLARS ($14,819.16), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
NINETY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR 
AND 16/100 DOLLARS ($90,384.16), PLUS AN EXPANDED 
SCOPE OF WORK FOR AREAS 4A AND 4C WHEN 
ANNEXED UP TO AN ADDITIONAL THIRTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($30,000.00), FOR A REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 16/100 DOLLARS 
($120,384.16). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with Earthworx, LLC relative to 

Contract No. S-09-007-101, GIS Inventory of Annexed Areas of Chattanooga, in the amount of 

$14,819.16, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $90,384.16, plus an expanded scope of 

work for Areas 4A and 4C when annexed up to an additional $30,000.00, for a revised total 

amount not to exceed $120,384.16. 

ADOPTED: June 18, 2013. 

/mms 


